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Massey Ferguson
240 P TRACTOR 651615
CRANKSHAFT Page6
Item Part Number Qty Description
1 1076958M91 1 Crank
2 745483M1 2 Weight, Balance
3 353570X1 4 Bolt (7/16 X 2-3/8" NF, Hex.)
4 733644M1 2 Washer (Special)
5 733645M1 2 Washer (Special)
6 731227M1 1 Spacer
7 735599M1 1 Gear, Crankshaft
8 731076M1 1 Key, Pulley
9 1076963M91 1 Insert
10  1 Insert (Front Upper)(Use 1076963M91)
11  1 Insert (Front Lower)(Use 1076963M91)
12  4 Insert, Intermediate (Use 1076963M91)
14  2 Insert (Rear)(Use 1076963M91)
15 1076967M91 1 Insert (Conn. Std.)
16 735113M1 2 Washer (Thrust)
17 735112M1 2 Washer (Thrust)
18 745057M1 1 Washer, Oil Thrower
19 745773M1 1 Pulley, Crankshaft (4 Holes)
21 1476107X1 1 Bolt, Crankshaft Pulley
22 731376M1 1 Washer
23 735800M1 AR Washer (Upper)(+.007")
24 735801M1 AR Washer (Lower)(+.007")
30 740681M91 1 Flywheel Assembly
31 731008M1 1 Gear, Ring
32 353595X1 6 Bolt (1/2 X 1-1/2" NF, Hex.)
33 737514M1 6 Washer, Flat (33/64 X 15/16 X 7/64")
34 828123M1 1 Bearing, Pilot
40 1076964M91 AR Insert (-.010" Main)

1076965M91 AR Insert (-.020" Main)
1076966M91 AR Insert (-030" Main)

47 737067M91 AR Insert Set (-.010")
737068M91 AR Insert Set (-.020")
737069M91 AR Insert Set (-.030")
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Massey Ferguson
240 P TRACTOR 651615
CYLINDER BLOCK Page2
Item Part Number Qty Description

1665860M91 1 Engine Assembly, Complete
1 1077275M91 1 Block (Stripped)
2 739043M1 3 Liner (Cast Iron)
3 745241M1 8 Thimble
4 1476051X1 6 Bolt (9/16 X 3-19/32" NF, Hex.)

1476049X1 2 Bolt (9/16 X 4-19/32" NF, Hex.)
5 731354M1 4 Plug (1-1/4" Cup Type)
6 731355M1 1 Plug (57/64" Cup Type)
7 1447053M1 2 "O" Ring (3/4" I.D. X .070" Thk., Spl.)
8 738808M1 1 Plug (13/16" Dia. W/1/8" Dia. Hole)
9 733855M1 2 Plug (13/32" Cup Type)
10 731354M1 4 Plug (1-1/4" Cup Type)
11 731356M1 2 Plug (11/16" Cup Type)
12 736613M1 1 Plug (1/2" NF, Phillips Head)
14 734308M1 4 Stud (7/16 X 3-5/8")
15 376506X1 4 Nut (7/16" NF, Hex.)
16 1476087X1 4 Bolt (7/16 X 3-1/4" NF, Hex.)
17 1476086X1 9 Bolt (7/16 X 3-7/8" NF, Hex.)
18 742271M1 3 Stud (7/16" NF, X 4-5/16")

734308M1 2 Stud (7/16 X 3-5/8")
20 747063M1 1 Gasket, Cylinder Head
21 1851764M1 1 Drain, Cylinder Block
22 376506X1 5 Nut (7/16" NF, Hex.)
25 731210M1 1 Gasket, Water Inlet
26 731211M2 1 Elbow, Water Inlet
27 353446X1 2 Washer (5/16" Lock)
28 731651M1 2 Stud (5/16" NF, X 1-1/8")
29 353916X1 2 Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.)
31 1260A 2 Pin
32 747383M91 1 Housing Assembly, Rear Oil Seal
33 1447691M1 1 Seal, Rear Housing
34 741378M1 1 Gasket, Oil Seal Housing
35 353518X1 9 Bolt (5/16 X 7/8" NF, Hex.)
36 353770X1 9 Washer (11/32 X 11/16 X 3/32" Flat)
37 731208M1 1 Housing, Tractormeter Drive
38 731209M1 1 Gasket, Housing
39 636762M1 1 Seal, Housing To Block (7/8 X 1-3/8 X 1/4")
40 735889M1 1 Connector, Drive
41 736091M1 1 Cap, Dust
42 636762M1 1 Seal, Housing To Block (7/8 X 1-3/8 X 1/4")
43 741401M1 1 Plate, Flywheel Housing Adapter
44 732902M1 1 Grommet, Rubber
45 354074X1 1 Pin (3/16 X 3/4" Cotter)
47 740732M1 1 Stud (5/8 X 5-7/8" NC - NF Special)
48 377127X1 AR Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .036")

365691X1 AR Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .010")
365690X1 AR Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .005")
377126X1 AR Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .002")

49 731647M1 3 Stud (5/16 NF X 1-1/4")
50 353446X1 3 Washer (5/16" Lock)
51 353916X1 3 Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.)
52 353538X1 6 Bolt (3/8 X 1" NF, Hex.)
53 358005X1 2 Bolt (3/8 X 1" NF, Sckt. Hd.)
54 353434X1 6 Washer (3/8" Lock)
61 1260A AR Pin
62 3019858X1 AR Screw (M12 - 1.75 X 35mm 12 PT. Flange Hd.)
63 391198X1 AR Bolt (M12 - 1.75 X 55mm Hex.)
64 391955X1 AR Bolt (M12 - 1.75 X 70mm Lg. Hex., Hd.)
65 3009794X1 AR Screw (M12 - 1.75 X 70mm 12 PT. Flange Hd.)
66 3019857X1 AR Bolt (M12 - 1.75 X 90mm Hex. Hd.)
67 339369X1 AR Washer (M12 Lock)
68 1440204X1 AR Nut (M12 - 1.75 Hex.)
69 738821M1 2 Plug (7/8" Cup Type W/3/8" Dia. Hole)
70 738820M1 2 Plug (7/8" Cup Type W/1/8" Dia. Hole)
71 731651M1 4 Stud (5/16" NF, X 1-1/8")
72 731312M1 2 Dowel (3/8 X 9/16")
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Item Part Number Qty Description
73 22226X 1 Bush (1/4 x 1/8")
74 355547X1 1 Plug (1/8" N.p.t.)


